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AN ACT to authorize the expenditure of surplus funds by the Wyoming County Commission.  1 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

WYOMING COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE K-9 UNIT.

§1.  County commission authorized to create special fund for the Wyoming County 

Sheriff’s Department for a K-9 unit to assist with drug searches.

 The County Commission of Wyoming County is hereby authorized and empowered to use 1 

any unexpended sums and surpluses, presently or hereafter existing, in the General Fund or in 2 

any special fund for the Wyoming County Sheriff’s Department to establish a K-9 Unit to assist 3 

with drug searches.4 
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is 
correctly enrolled. 
 
 
............................................................... 
 Chairman, Senate Committee 
 
 
  ............................................................... 
 Chairman, House Committee 
                     
 
Originated in the Senate. 
 
In effect 90 days from passage. 
 
 
............................................................... 

 Clerk of the Senate 
 
 
  ............................................................... 

 Clerk of the House of Delegates 
 
 
    ............................................................... 

 President of the Senate 
 
 
      ............................................................... 

 Speaker of the House of Delegates 
 
 

__________ 
 
 

 
 The within ................................................... this the........................................... 
 
Day of ..........................................................................................................., 2019. 
 
 

    ............................................................. 
        Governor 


